## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masanori HARA	07/02/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC Corporation
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11842686

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sstone@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q102590

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q102590Assignmenttofile#page1.tif

-CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019745 FRAME: 0829

华/順2006-12984, NE504-US 高橋內州园村計(會)

For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

WINT	ted certain improvements in GE DENSITY CONVERSION METHOD, IMAGE ENHANCEMENT PROCESSOR, PROGRAM THEREOF
and o	xecuted an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and
	Whereas,
	NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
inve	(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and tion, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
inver unde	tee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the cion disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priorit 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issuetters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its
succe neces	ssors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed sary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to by the assignee.
neces do so Penn (App	ssors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed sary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to
neces do so Penn (App	sors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed sary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to by the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses ication number
Penn (App	sors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed sary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to by the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses ication number    11   842   484
Penn (App	sors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed sary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to by the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses ication number
Penn (App	sors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed sary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to by the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses ication number    1842,484
Penn (App	sors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed sary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to by the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses ication number

PATENT REEL: 019745 FRAME: 0830

**RECORDED: 08/25/2007**